
JK-T1900A 

零件样本 
PARTS  BOOK 

New JACK Sewing 
Machine 

2013 年 7 月版 
Revised edition in July, 2013 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
8 )f{ 

, fRAME& ~11SCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ................................................ 1 

tr.~ &~'iGWftt 

_ .. MAIM SHAFT &NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ........... . ............................................. 3 

1:~ fl-tf 'iflHlf 
3 .. PRESSER LIFTER& WIPER COMPONENTS ............................................................... 5 

~ <E& tt~ ff!Hlf 
- SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ............................................................... 7 

~~$14 

5 THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ........................................................................ 9 

~~$14 

6, THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........ ...................................... ...... 11 

~~ff!Htf: 

i, FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....................................... ........... ..... ................ 13 

~.t4fflH4 

9, SENSOR COMPONENTS .... : ................................................................................ l5 

~~ff~$14 

10, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ......................................................................... 16 

r&~$14 

11, TABLESTANDCOMPONENTS .. ........ .... .... .. ....... ..... ............................................ 17 

ti~:YL~tffHlf 

12, CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .......................................................................... ·19 

fi$JJWff!H4 
13, OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ......... ............................................................. 21 

1!¥!ft1ii ~ W14<Xl ~ ~~;) 
13-1, OPERATIONPANELCOMPONENTS .................................................................. 23 

~ft1ii *R $14C ntitie) 
14, WIRING DIAGRAM ............................................................................................ 25 

~r&00$14 

15, ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ...................... .................. ..................... ..... ..... 27 

llfHt$14 
20, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR JK-T1903AS-30L JK-T1903AS-302 C 1) .............................. 29 

JK-T1903A-301, JK-T1903A-302"VJf.l$1tfl 

21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR JK-T1903AS-301. JK-T1903AS-302 (2) .............................. 31 

JK-Tl903A-301, JK-T1903A-302"Vffl$-ftl:2 

22, ACCESSORIES P.A.R.TS FOR JK-Tl900A SUBBCL-\SSES ........................... ... ..... ......... 33 

JK -Tl903At'fi-F. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



{r.. 

St: 

I 

• 
• 
• 
• 

• 
• 
• 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
~Jt~ &.a~~JHtj: 

~--------, 
I ~67 I 
I ._68 I 
I 66 I 
I I 
I 62 I 
I I 
I 72 I 
I I 
I 
I 

56_j 
I 
l 
1 63 
I 70 73 

I 59=i'74 
I 70 77 

I 71 
l 58--4- 57 

175~6 
I ~~6 // 

L~~~/--20_11 

r44 t•e 
I / o v· ~~ 

' 

;.2~ 
'!261 I 25 ~23 
I 241 

I t-2a 1 

Lr_:J 

5 

47 

~ _/-
- / 

/"" 
·r:·/' 49 3~ 

~-
32 

33 

~~· -
~ 

"-. _ 55 43 

<f-.::-.. );, --- . 9 

-~ ~ 37 '-. 
42 50 38 

36 35 
1 5 

-1-

1 

45 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-% i~~ ~ii'jt=~ DESCRIPTIO:\' ~f,j: ffl~ -~~~ 
<1031102:! \iOTOR COVER .fill! I ~~--; 

;Q35Jl0!3 SCREW tltr SM-~ 
.1()301027 UPS!DECVER JJiitl ~ 

s "' SCREW M6 L= 12 JJlfi!JI~J 6 S.\f~~ 

• .JJ.2059 PROTF£TION -PLATE f!l.-f'ii'~l!l I 4~1~ .... 
403S )( 10 SCREW «H SM~'l5GiSSS? 

4<).1 2060 BED COVER LEfT M:!'liti;;;({.j!( .!()()..Q6.:.;6 

40312061 flED COVER RJGllT Ja;~.fjj!l!{ ~of-,: 

Q 103511011 SCREWM4L=6 Iit&tltl S'.f~-~= 

10 40301028 FACE COVER ilii~ 4()().()6:"! 
II 30337001 I'ACEPT.ATF. i14~ 229•!506 
~~ 403Sll012 SCREW "'H 2 SM--\v-:10$5-Sl' 
13 40312062 CRANK-ROD-COVER l"H!I!I!l I 400-1(141)~ 

14 10:lS!IOI:l SCREW ~ff 4 SM-50·<ns~S.SN 

15 4031213500 CYLINDER ARM CAP ~a'll'ffi.f'l' 138-16855 
16 40326035 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN lfUil1~il'l 135~'00 
17 40312138 HOOKCOVER PRESSERSPRING A ~"-~~!!( 135-0880'? 
18 401270H HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B ~lYH'M~jti 135-08905 
19 403Sll0 l:l SCRE::W "'H SM-504fl~55-S'-

zo 403Sl1015 SCREWM4 L=ll t't~~'t<:~~q SM-60411 50-7'? 
~I 40326001 HINGE STUD :lt~!!'l B2707-761.0 
22 403Sll016 SCREW M6 L'"(; 1(-'l(ifl~R'~fT 4 SM-806061 c- . .,. 
23 ll41300200 BOBBIN1HREADTENS10N ASM t,let;I(;Ji;fit~tl!ff J 141-13468 
24 1143100300 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM i:l:~il':i (I) 141-13450 
25 11113003 THREAD Th'ISION DISK ;<:~it (2) B3126-0 12-00.. 
26 ll427006 CONNECTING ROD SPRING ~131~ (I) 07133·555-00 
~" .. IJ41J004 TJ UlliAD TENSION NUT ~tUII111 (1) l!0-72402 
28 Jl4S16001 NUT 11164-40 folll£ilill (I) NS-611031().SP 
2'1 40ll2002 BALANCE COVER llf;lfil 1 138-16608 
30 •103SIJOJ7 SCRF.WMJ L=8 ~h~'·l'lt~rr 2 SM-4030855-5); 
31 10313003 TIIREAD GUIDE NO.I i:!~~ 1 400-10414 
32 403$11009 SCREW M6 L=12 i:1!3!jlit!!fl" SM-4061255-SP 
33 40Jl3001 THREAD GUIDe PLATE iii!PIUJ:t,J<flii flllll-232-000 
34 403SJI()()9 SCREW M6 L=12 uf:tll!itm SM-4061255-SP 
35 40313004 L-SHAPI>D-THREAD-GUIDE-A mt~ 400-10571 
36 403$16004 NUTM4 l:!l!ttll*l!ill NM-6040000-S:O: 
37 40213010 ARM THERAD GUIDI:. A ;{;-J'l~~ 299-20508 
38 403511011 SCREWM4 L=6 ,fj~flljll.q SM-6040650-TP 
39 40313006 TAKE-UP THERAD GUIDE B li:~tll 137..05108 
40 403$11019 SCREWM4 L=8 lr:~MI!aT SM-6040860-TP 
41 40313007 I'RAME TIIERAD GUIDE (B) rliJJ<l!{ {l1129-210-000 
42 403511019 SCREWM4 L=8 fl:!~lfi.iltr SM-6040860-TP 
43 ------- CAUTION LABEL (25) Wi'i~>!> CM-3002000-02 
44 403S11020 SCREWMJX6 U!U SM-4030601-SN 
45 SAFETY LAEBL-S ~i!r~>!> CM-3002001-BJ 
~ 11419001 lHREAD CUTTER m~.n 105..()2300 
41 GROUND MARK l?lilm~..!i 100-04109 
48 40122006 RUBBER PLUG Titilbli~t.ll!b~ TA-0750704-RO 
49 40322019 RUBBER PLUG ilfll.t TA..Q850604-RO 
50 40122016 RUBBER PLUG ilfllll TA-1050504-RO 
51 40122017 RUBBER PLUG 0=12.4 L=4 lfiijli-* TA-1250406-RO 
5~ 40322020 RUBBER PLUG lib~ 'I' A-1270502-RO 
53 40122007 RUBBER PLUG l!ll~ TA-1470704-RO 
S4 10322021 PLUG liB~ TA· l550902·RO 
55 40122015 RUBBER PLUG M* TA-2100904-RO 
56 4033100800 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT ~t,J<~ffl.ft 1 262-60000 
5" 40329005 RETAINING RING --F;t (I) RC-056071!-KP 
58 40329006 E-RING 4 I<~ (I) RE-0400000-KO 
59 40308012 BTW BEARING SPACER r-!ll!l (l) 262-60802 
60 40327021 BOBBIN SPRING tl!·c·~'t.i (I) 262-61602 
61 40327022 BTW SPRJNG ll\1~ (1) 262-61701 
62 40301026 BTW BASE jflfi. (I} 262-{)01()9 
63 40312125 BTW CAM PLATE ~~f.?. (J) 262-60208 
6-l 40302012 BTW SIIA~I' t!l;[!;f!ll (1) 262~0901 

6S 40302013 BTW LEVER SHAfT 4tiJJ4ll! (I) 262-61008 
66 40312126 BTW LEVER tletl~-T- (1) 262-61107 
6~ 403S11052 SCREW _;Jtf (I) SM-5040655-SN 
68 40328038 WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 ti!Jt (I) WP-0450826-SC 
64 40302014 BTW BASE SHAFT ~tl>lrflr.lill (I) 262-6030~ 

10 40324015 anv BEARING ~!l!Jll; (2) ~6!-61305 

40304013 BnV SHAfT BASE t't~~Zilll~jjlj (1) :!~2~ ... ...-~ 
--: 40311021 BTW SPACER t!lt:i$lliill (I) ~~~ 
-3 40310008 BTW CAM LEVER ~tZiJ-¥;:1- (I) :-:-~ 

- 403814022 SCREW M5 Lr S i:ltfl" (I) 
-~ 40303026 BTW WHEEL ~fi*f,:!J~ -, 403SI4023 SCREW M4X8 l[t~!~~~ 

40327023 BTW TORSION SPRING ~-IS 40322030 BTW WHEEL RUBBER l5f 
~- 40312147 CRANK ROD tr.o.lJER COVER 

·~·:If 403511013 SCREW • II 4032201~ NEFDU BAR UPPRER su-H CtJ' r.-E»* 
12 40323010 L..r..:R_S!lllfl_a:AR_Fn T tru=titfS 
n 40~30025 LED LEIIti 

-2-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Sn 

I 

• 
• 
• 
• 

• 
• 
• 

2. MAIM SHAFT _t~~ff~1!f & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 

56 

-3-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~1} Etf ~ii'!iT-1'} DESCRIPTION ~.f;j; JUt fii)~;a~ 
-+"" ................... MAIN SHAFT L1!1i I ~~I"-

BEARING BUSH ·A·ASM faiji:'i!li¥1' 2 ~,,..,s 

40303012 BEARING BUSH ·A ~iji:ofti (2) .:00. ,)o!J-

40lSI4005 SCREW M6 L~8 *t!Jiji:'l!.!tJH (4) SM-80oeiU-;l' 
810002 BEARING J:III!~J;j:(~lf) I SB-1201Y' . :!-00 

6 810002 BEARL'IG J:$ll!iif<(Ji'i) SB-IlOIY'I ;em 
40324004 BEARING $iji: I SB-120Cll': • -«1 

g BEARING BUSH ·B·ASM tlilif<~!ll# I 400-1041~ 

40303013 BEARING BUSH -B llli4<il {I) 400-10419 
ft 403SI4005 SCREW M6 1.=8 1Jl!if<,grur (2) SM-806C;aC-~ 

II CRANK-ROO-AlL-ASM JA!.t'fffl# 1 400-31136 
J: 403 12064 CRANK-ROO-SUPPORT-PlATE jt.t'ffflll( (I) 400-10411 
13 403817001 SCREW M3 Lc6 ;t.t'fr.llR~U (3) SM-1030601-SP 

40322023 PLUG 0=6.7 Lc6 ~l!Uill~ (2) TA-067Qo0.;-RO 
IS 40322024 OIL SEAL lill* (2) 101-08009 
lb 40325009 OSCILLATOR i¥1!J (I) 400-()6561 ,- 40312065 WASHER R (I) 400-26818 
hl 403$14006 SCREW Jll&l!;ff (2) SM-8480652-TP 
19 40329003 E-SHAPEDSNAP RING (Smm ) i'~ (I) RE-0800000.KO 
~ 403811021 SCREW M6 l=4.5 t!ti.Hlii.Uf (I) SM-606055G-TP 
:J 4033800200 THREAD TAKE UP COMPL iJUtit.t'f!ll# I 400-06529 

" THREAD TAKE UP LEVER ASM ~t.tffltl# (I) 400·06530 
1J 40324005 BEARING !ll!4< (2) SB-I 080022.00 
Z- 40324006 BEARING $f!iji: (I) SB-1040016-00 
zs 40338003 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER IJtl!!lH (I) 400-06531 
26 40313008 THREAD PASS BUSH ltl!!l'Ff (I) 81908-505.000 
:!'? NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASM tt:ffit:ff!ll# (I) 400.06534 
Z8 40303014 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD METAL lt:ffoft: (I) 228-91006 
.:?9 40305011 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD tt.lfit-lf (I) 4()().06535 
30 40324007 13EARING itfHilliJ: (I) SB-1 080023-00 
31 403$30011 LEFT SCREW IIU (I) BI903-552-000 
32 40305012 11:1READ TAKE UP CRANK ~1flftl (I) 4()().06532 
33 40304008 ~~EDLE ROD CRANK l!t~dl!~ (I) 400.06537 
J.l 40322025 BEARING SUPPORT !tlili~Jt 228-91204 
35 40324008 BEARING nat fill* SB-3070002-0A 
36 BEARING fflft$!Jjf( SB-3070002-0B 
37 BEARING fflftllli,lj( SB-3070002-0C: 
38 BEARING ffi#llliili: SB-3070002-0D 
39 THRUST-COLLAR-ASM f-lml!lift I 400.10434 
.w 40308007 THRUST-COLLAR l~!lil (I) 400-10435 

~· 403s14007 THRUST·COLLAR·SCREW ~llllll'tT (2) 400·10436 
42 BTW·DRNfNG·WHEEL-ASM t!ti<Wlf'f I 400-10533 
43 40335002 BTW·DRNfNQ.WHEEL t!~~ (I) 400-10534 
44 403s14008 BTIV·DRJVING.\VHEEL SCREW titl!!ltt*I!TT (2) 400-10533 
-15 40310005 COUNTER WEIGHT #~Tdllli'i 400-10423 
-16 403s13007 COUNTER WEIGHT SCREW A J!IJM~{>'T.-tf 4()().()6517 
47 403sl3008 BOLT MS La 12 dl!llli~~-tr SM-6081252· TP 
4S 403s l4006 SCREW M6X0.7S t;=6 vtti<i!ll!Rtltr SM-8480652· TP 
49 403s l l022 SCREW tlH Slt-606120Q-SP 
so 40328018 WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 ~.It WP·0820516-SP 
51 40326034 THREAD-TAKE·UP-CRANK·SHAFT !Jt~~.t'fil'l 400-11902 
52 CRANK-BAI.,ANCER-ASM 'fffl.kffl# I 400-10437 
53 40312066 CRANK-SA LANCf!R-FIX-PLA TF. flil~~ (1) 400-10439 
54 403s l 1023 CRANK-BALANCER-FIX-PlATE-SCREW 'l'fil.kt~~n (2) 400-10440 
55 403!2067 AC SERVO MOTOR j'fil.k (I) 400-10438 
56 403s 1300900 BOL,T 't:lll~ll!tti!U 4 SL-6052592-TN 

57-01 40301023 COUPWNGI ~~i';t)it~l.k I 
57-02 40301024 COUPLING2 ~~i';t)ij!~:l,k 

57-03 40322028 DAMPING RUBBER ~~ltllli 
58 403sl4005 SCREWM6 l •8 Xll!ll.kllU SM-8060812-TP 
59 4031 1003 PULLeY =f.~ BI212·210·DOO 
60 40337005 REVOLVING DTRE<.110N LABEL fl<iC B 1144-210.000 
61 40326004 HAND PULLEY SHAFT 'P~*Ifl 265-00306 
62 P03002 SPRING PIN 4XI4 fl'j PS-0400142-KH 
63 403sl1003 SET-SCREW *I!U AI230..500.00A 
64 40:l27004 SPRING ~· GAF-01007000 
65 40:l25010 GEAR A L$!J~;;tr:Y~ 4()().06515 
66 403sl4010 SCREW M4 L=3 Natli~l.'!iTT SM-8040310-SS 
67 40325011 GEAR B T-~*lfltli~ 400-06516 
68 403sl4010 SCREW M4 v-J '!'~ti!IW~I.'!iff SM-8040310-SS 
69 40302006 Nl:iSOLE BAR lt.ff 400-10573 
70 40104002 NEEDlE BAR CLAMP tl.tfi!!lltt Bt..;lt-551:~· 

71 401sll014 SCREW 9/64-40 Lc6 fl't!'iifllt!Jff SSoal906 :tl-TP 
72 40309002 SliDE BLOCK iltl.k B!JJ.._SS>UXI 
13 403030!5 NEEDLE ROD METAL itH' .tAt .!00- ;;&.: 

74 40303016 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL tH+l''ft' .:.OC- .-... 
75 40313009 THREAD GUIDE ~L.!i. ~"" 
76 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GLIDE f_tt 
77 40117001 NEEDLE DPXS = ll tittDI"><:S "ll 
78 ''FFI>I I' DPX~ = -
"9 ~DI'Xl- 1:~1 

so JOISIIOI~ SCR.EVo W3 l~5 ~ftC~.; 

81 ~n.:-'JOD ~V> Ma..'tll": ~- '!luCU S..\1-l>lliOtU~-TP 

S2 ..$03,.~ SL~~ ~· -"' 41-...J._.~ ~ »l-80608 12· TP 
83 "-~~ AC SERVO 'l.toTOII. -!-1=~ ... I 400-28015 
84 40;lsJ)(IJ0 SCREW M6 L-1~ JIU 2 SM-606125G-TP 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. PRESSER LIFI'ER & WIPER COMPONENTS 
tt:l ff~ ZiHttHJH!f 

I 
' 

40 ! 
~ ~ 

' 

I 
' 

I 

~ 1 

I 46 47 ' 

I 
' 

I 
~---· 

__ _j 

I 

I 21 
8 

·c 
I 

23 I 

""' t-28 

27 

24 

32 

31 

17 

52 

50 

-5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~ .IM ~ii)f!:~ DESCRIPTIO~ ~~ .Eft 
1~9 SCREW M4 l=l4 ~...-,.f. 

:s ~ BEARING ··~ 1- " 5 403030l7 NEEDL£ CAM ROLLER A illlf I 
6 403 ... "'0009 CA.\i ROLLER SHAfT ~~-fJ 
7 401<16005 NUT ~f4X0.7 •a 

~0312UO LIFTER tna( A ~- tltt81ft 
10 403.14005 SCREW M6 L=8 •n 
II o0$004 SCREW M5 l=14 •tJMSxl4 6 
12 .02001 WAStfr.R *~f/Hl 6 ., 403.13011 SCREW M4x0.7 L=8 • n 2 5'!~ .&. 

17 403sl3011 SCREW \14XO 1 l-8 • n $"4-H-

18 10330005 PHTO SENSOR !\!Sa 
19 207SII017 SCREW M3 L-12 ~sa••• SL-V.J ~-SC: 

20 40312145 UFTE.R UI\'K B tUHf ~ 

21 403s20010 HINGE SCREW IF8 H=J.l Jttlff$i&•fl' $0-0@(\1;--.-:--

22 403sl6006 NUT MS .Ill ~- -
23 403s20011 HINGE SCREW 1>-7 H"'4 •n -~.-!JG ..,__ 

21 40305013 CONNECHNG ARM tt~fimll!!li'i 40G-Oii671 
25 S05030 SCR£W M6 l • J8 -~~ SM~.~-TI' 

26 ~0326017 CONNECTtNG SHAFT i!lllt'ifd! 265-00-'1'5 
27 40305014 LOWERING ARM fftllilliUbli'i 400-08693 
28 505030 SCREW M6 L• IS fflll<SIIIIlllMMitf SM-606181r--I? 
29 403$20012 HINGE SCREW 0=7.94 H=6 lftl:l1fi'l li'i'*·t1' SD-0790606-IP 

30 403sl6007 NUT M6 lftffi!l'lli'i.I<J NM-6060001-CP 
31 10312073 LOWERING FOOT tf)J~ !9'1gt.IJ!!· 4~i2 

32 10312008 CONNECTI:'{G LINK Mlli!Jili,HHf 141~ 

33 403s20013 HINGE SCREW 0=10 H=4 HIBi.!lli,N!:.fflillfT SD-100040(,. Tl' 

34 40312074 WIPER CONNECTtNG LINK tlt.liii1Yff 10G-06674 
35 403s20014 HIN(lt: SCREW 0=6 H=2 •n SlHl600206-TP 
36 40127011 SPRJNG tlt.l.i!ttilitUt 135-09708 
37 4031213700 WIPER CONNECTING-ARM-ASM tltJi..i!tt~tflft 
38 40108011 RETAJNINO Rll-.0 4.7 a~.i!lltlii'Jf RC4170611-KP 
39 403$20021 WIPER CONNECTtNG-lll\1<:-SHAFT t:!t£ifll~lJI 400-10455 
40 403slJ012 WIPER -STOPPER 1St1 400 10457 

41 40312076 WIPER CO'INECT!l\G-PLATE tltl.\i~~& 400-\0458 
42 4031201700 WIPER C ASM t9!lfflllft 400-17202 
43 403•16008 NUT llt6 ISJe \"V-ii060003-SC 
44 4010t<Oll RETADIING RING 4.7 !';t RC~7061!-i(J> 

45 403!i20016 IU!'GE SCREW 0=6.35 H=2.1 •n SD-064021~ Tl' 
46 10312078 WIPER-HAS!:. PLATE tl~ff1"1lt~ ~78 

47 403•11027 SCREW tl!lfft41t~·fl' SM-4040855-SP 
48 403211019 WASHI:Jl 1Ml WP-04S0801-SP 
50 1033:1009 PRESS~R LIFTING MOTOR lftBiW'I!M. 400-29903 
51 10312111 ASSY PBI. tmOR BASE lftfltiiiOot!rl:it~lk 
52 40310010 TIIRfAD TP IINI:R CA.~ fftfUJ8~ 
53 40312143 SESSOR SLIT AS!I HIBiNII!I.ltt!< 
51 10312114 ShNSOR_INSTALLING_BASE 81¥BJ(tlit'.< 
55 10312142 MOTOR BRACKET lftlt!IIP•Mlllhi::lf( 
5li 10326037 T!IRBAO TR lmR SHAF7 tllffillblillfA I 

57 403sl 4008 SCREW ff!ll\IJ!~\!!H (2) 400-10533 

-6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. SHUTI'LE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS 
l'tll!~JH!j: 

' 60 

~1 

-7-

1 1 

65 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-I} ~I! 0-a;fll:% DESCRTPTTON ~~ .. .a. 
·.Mil. 

_;;:!1.015 CABLE CLIP illi'ttx 
.oJL ·q OIL-PIPE-HOWER i1li'F.£U& 400-11U" 

3 403sl3013 SCREW M4 L:o6 iU!tt ffi:.fiH:ItJ S\~lJ' 

10312080 TUBE-CLAMP l!ll'lii!Ht.{ !~I.!~ 

,; 403s1W28 SCREW M4 L=8 l!!!tr SL~.SJ: 

6 THRUS1'-COLLAR·ASM. ~llilitlf4 I -""Xl-10!..~ 

1 40~08008 THRUST-COLLAR t-!ll!ll (I) .100-1w· 
ij 403sl4013 THRUST-COLL"-R-SCREW *liT (2) 400-10<69 
9 40324009 BEARING .llll;if( 3 SB-110002-'«1 
10 40:lo:lo2ooo LOWER-SHAFT-OEAR-ASM. ~.*#J!H't 400-115()"" 

ICHH 40303021 lOWER-SHAFT -GEAR ~JJ:~ 
UHl2 403SI6011 NUT M12XI l!i!llt 
1~3 10328021 WASHER ~flil 2 
HHl4 11424001 BEARING 1lll4i: 2 
IO-Q5 40325015 GEAR F~l.!i~ 

II 40326018 OSCILLATOR SHAFT J!ll:i$\11 I 400..06563 
12 103Sil016 SCREW M6 L 6 ll!tr 2 SM-8060612·TP 
13 40302009 LOWER SHAFT r$\11 400-10575 
14 40111005 CABLE BAND ·~t&'lii' EA-95001101-o:l 
15 40322026 OJL WICK PRESSER ~dO~ 400..06578 
16 403sl4014 SCREW i1!1~\.lllilllil:k!llitJ SM-8~!1\.TP 

17 403sl4005 SCREW M6 L~S ~tr SM-806081:-'il' 
18 4031800700 SHUTTLE ASM. ti-*~IH'~ I 400-06573 
19 40318010 SHUTILii &a: (I) 400-06574 

20 SHUTTLE OIL PElT A illlffil* (2) Bl820-210-DOO 
21 SHUTTLE OIL FELT A ~I!Z~ (I) BI821-210-DOO 
22 40327007 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING ~~ (2) BI822-215-POO 
23 10129001 E-RING 3 i:'jf (2) RE-0300000-K.O 
24 40326008 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING 1-1t-*ii.ll<.f! (2) 265-01858 
25 10312021 ONCE TtfROUOH OIL fhLT PRESSER i1!1Js&1!1 (1) 141-04004 
26 403SII029 SCREW M2 L=3.S •tr (2) SM-6020460-TP 
27 40323002 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT #1-*illl~ (I) 141-03907 
28 40312120 SHlJTrLE '-UBRICATING PLATE :tfi-*fflliHii-1& (1) 400-06577 

29 403811046 SCREW !1~1 (2) SM-4030455-SP 

30 12923021 OIL WICK i1li!Ji\ (2.6) CQ-2000000-00 
31 12923021 OIL WICK illl~ (1.4) CQ-2IJ()()()()().OO 

32 40321001 TUBE i$~ (I) 236-30007 
33 TUBE 1!11'11' (0.6) 23(>.30007 
~4 40322029 SHlTITLE PACKING i1ll*IJ;Il; (2) 135-29607 
35 40326019 SHUHLE -PACE-AI)JUSTING l't!l'!i.lHI!J'\I'fl!! 400-10471 

36 403SIIOII SCREW M4 L=6 ~WH·~!MtJiT SM-6040650-TP 

37 40328020 SHUTTLE BEARING RING !!"11 400-06575 
~R 40322031 SHU1TLE OIL SEAL illli>t 400-06576 

39 40321010 BEARING iMI$\liJJ: SB-3080010-0A 
40 BEARING l!Ht*8:il< 2 SB-3080010-DB 
41 BEARING ilH~~ SB-30800 I 0-0C 
12 BEARING ~ft$\li:il< SB-308001 0-00 
43 40327014 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING ~ll'~HHt I 131815-21().000 

41 403511029 SCREW M2 L=3.5 ¢tr 2 SM-6020460-TP 
15 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM .. A MiXi )41-{13253 

46 INNBR t iOOK PRESSER ASM., B ttllt~ 141-03352 

17 40318004 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM .. c 1-1t-*illt 141-03659 
48 DRIVER ASM. ~-~f'6ffi# 400-11512 

19 SHU'ITLE DRIVER ASM. ~#.HUUI I 400-14963 
50 401sl3005 SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2.0 tl!H (I) SS-6121212-TP 

51 10118503 SIIU'ITI.E-I)RIVER nlliHt (1) 400-11511 

52 SHUTTLE-DRIVER nl:tfitfi (I) 400-10879 

53 40118502 BOBBIN CASE ASM. (RACING PREVE) ftlii: 131828-980-QBB 
54 40118004 BOBBIN tJl-t• · I 138-12102 
55 10312116 ORL WICK P£RSSER illlf!i¥<. I 400-10473 
56 40323081 LOWER SHAFT-GEAR-FELT i1!1'1!1i (I) 400-104-~ 

57 40311025 LOWER SHAFT-GEAR-COVER tJ:i\111! (I) 400· 104~= 

58 10328019 WASJii:}R ~it 2 wr-o.;SO>OI-:>1' 
59 403S 11013 SCREW ~n SM-5040855-S'> 
60 403511028 SCREW M4 L=8 ~tr SL-40411S9!-SC 
61 40311016 CABLE CLTP <l!t,ll)l( 2 HX~; 5000-0B 

62 40351 1028 SCREW M4 L=8 thi:.l~~fJ 2 Sl --4041\S91 ·SC 
63 403S11011 SCREW M4 L=6 jlfj I SM-6UO<l650· TP 
64 10322027 RUBBER .BUSU ~I!Z¥ 2 ~ 
65 4031101700 OIL TANK ASM. il!l~ffi# 
66 40118501 SHUTTLE lfHt -"-~ 

67 SHUifLE (H) mtf; 
68 S II UTTLE (II) 1-1ltfi 
69 BOBBIN CASJ- ASM. lf!'K 
70 BOBBIN >!/'!:. 
71 403sli030 SHU1TLE-ASM-SCRFRW ..._.~:E:fU .100- j.& 

72 403sl4021 SVREW ~ SW-805 ~TP 
i3 40322019 Rl'BBU I'Wi •• H l r."''l,c;t'W'I 'l r.:::ar·ll. Ht!r ,.., !::.-J:~~ ThlJE 0. 3 
·;; -t"' ,;;; son;• IH -I. ~ 

41'.~ Tfl:II1X.Y. l 

-8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ONENTS TENSION COMP 5.THREAD 

lUl$# 

i 
~~/ 

I 
5 

2 

.~ 
7 ."@ 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~+} .:Efi ~ii1~.q. DESCRTPTION z~ m• ~Jtli -
4oll3WZ3 TI".SIO"\ RELEASE SOLEM>ID HV f: '-"'~!iii~ 

2 403110Z6 SOL~ OlD COVER ... tt~l!i~ .... ~ 
l ~1<12099 SI::.TTI'\0 PLATE SOLENOID 11!111"'3<~~ 

417s30012 SHOUU>E SCREW 7-3 1'1CH7-3 
s 41722021 ORING P7 Olt!lll P7 ~ 

6 L02031 BOLTM4X8 !!Itt 114X8 2 

7 WOIOOI WASHER PLANT M4 -t'~f!l! M4 2 

8 W02008 WASHER SPRING 2-4 JnU1111! 2-1 2 
9 40328019 WASHER ti!Jt 2 
27 4013100400 Til READ-TENSION-1-ASM. m-£$!~!1!# 
28 40126010 TlfREAD-TENSION-SHAFT ~~tt (I) 

29 401516010 NIJT i(I:UU!il# (II 

30 40112026 THREAD TENSION DISK 1t:~lt (2) ~21SClf 

31 40127009 FIRST-TILREAD-TENSJ0)-1-SPRIXG •• (I) .: ttl- : &eaa:_ 

32 4033100700 TIIREAO-TENSION-2-ASM rt!r~~IUI!ft I ~~ 

33 40303025 THREAD-TENSION-POST-BASE j(f:llS~ (1) ~0: 

3i 40303024 DISK-STOPPER-HOLDER-CAP ~lUI Ill (I) 40(k~ 

:IS 403sl6013 TtiREAD-TE'\SION-SHAFT~OLLAR nt:UT~~-iij (I) 400-1051: 

36 40327018 DISK-STOPPER-SP .;t (3) ~10513 

37 40312123 DISK-STOPPER ~!:lJl:it.JI<~ (I) 400-1'*1~ 

38-1 40302011 ASSY-THERAD-TENSION-POST ~~:IH!Ii (I) 400-IOSH 

38· 2 4030801 I DISK-STOPPER ~t:UI~~>E.!l! I 

38 4031301 I TIJRJ:.AD TENSION DISK ~~Jt 2 

39 40Jsi401S A T·SOL·COLLAR·SCR£W ·~J ( I) 400-104-~ 

40 40327019 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ,.2! (l l 229-21605 

4 1 403511048 HOlD-CAP-SCREW ·~] (3) 400-LOS21 

42 403sl6012 SHAFT-NUT lilfl 3 400-IOSU 

13 40329004 POST-BASE~·RING l=Jit (I) 400-10523 

44 40326036 THRf.AO-TENSION-SHAFT ~~m (I) ·1CKHQ509 
17 403SI4016 SCREW M6Xl6 ~tlll'lli)EiiH I SM-806161Z-TP 

- 10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.- - -

6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

lV~ffl!-fti: 

57 

55 

J, 
~'~ 50 f 

51 

52 

- 11 -

0 

7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~(} t:l:tl ~i'i}ft~ DESCRIPTION £~ mt 
I 40310009 nutEAD TR.f'IMER CAM fib""~ 
2 40JSP008 SCREW WfT 2 
3 40328019 WASIIER JM 
4 403520009 CAM ROLLER SHAFT fiJfT 
5 403sl6005 NlJf M4X0.7 

-~ 
~ 

6 40312101 THREAD TRIMMER LINK ASM. lflt:!& ~--

403s20010 lliNGt SCREW 0=8 H=3.2 tnr ~::!' 

403s16006 NlJf MS .llt II.'M~ 

40326016 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT li\1)ir1l'f 
10 403s14005 SCREW M6 L=S *ICH 
11 40312089 COJ\NI:.CTING BAR l1Jfijf 4-1•;~-i:k.- ... 

12 40312090 TIIRI!AD-TRl';IMER-SEJ\SOR-SlTT ~li:Jt ~.~ 

13 403sl3011 SCREW M4X0.7 L=l! arr SM...:.ar.a::: t:1 
14 40330022 PHOTO SENSOR iU~:S ltD-<•;:;.· 
15 501003 SCREW '-14 L-12 ~.,q~;gi!lfT Sl-4(1.&.:" -S:: 
16 40312091 THREAD-TRiMMER-SENSOR-BASE 1tgafa)irlli ~i\C: .. 
17 403s11027 SCREW tifT SM..-_,o'-Sl' 
18 4031501400 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. ,A HllifR-FI' 400-06-:: 
19 "'EEOLE PLATE ASM . • H ttlliff!-FI' 400-06"3 
20 \EEDLE PLATE ASM. , E ttJt!:llft I 40().06 ... :! ~ 
21 403$30004 THR£AO ClJfTER LEVER SHAFT t~~tumum- ( I ) 8241"-~ 

22 40115002 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE t l lLI!t ( l ) 82426-~· 

23 NI:.I:.DLE HOLE GUIDE tt1'1Ali1 (I) 141-0960" 
24 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE H'JL:!& ( l) 82426-~-c"'t 

25 401Sl7006 SCREW 3132-56 L=2.2 ?fli'llll~tfifT (2) SS-106021!1-~ 
26 40315013 NFF.Oll! PLATE ttlli (I) 4()()..()672: 
27 40119002 FIXING KNIFE [l;l~lJJt (I) B2424-2li0-l•• 
28 401511020 SCREW 9.~ L=3.5 •rr (2) SS-7090410-SP 
29 40105003 MOVDIG KNIFE LINK ttllit~H (I) 82418-280-(W 
30 40103009 nutEAD CUITER LEVER RiNG tt7Jitf!!+ (I) 82416-2St).Ol'O 

31 4011202000 THREAD ClJfTER LEVER ASM. ,SMALL $t}JI!~ffff!fl' (I) B241S-~Afl 

32 4011202200 nutEAD ClJfTER LEVER ASM .• LARGE ~mliiiiJ~tllft (I) 82414-281)..(."' 
33 401520008 SCREW Ill~ L=4.0 Ctrll' 1~, L=4.0 (I) SS-6110430-TP 
34 40128008 WASHER 

~· 
(I) WP-0450846-SP 

35 401SII021 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IIHII' 164-40. L=7 ( 1) SS-7110740-TP 
36 40128009 MOVING KNIFE WASHER C ~JJ!I!I'Iil (1) 82423-28()..()()C 
37 MOVING KNIFE WASHER A -ltJ1!/!!GI (I) 82423-280.00A 
38 MOVING KNIFE WASHER B ~J1:tlji!ll (I) 82423-280.008 
39 MOVING KNIFE WASHER 0 *'llfllill (1) 82423-280.000 
40 MOVING KNIFE WASHER E t{JHl!l'lil ( 1) 82423-280.00E 
41 40119001 MOVL"'O KNIFE ASM. ~)} (I) 82421-280-GAO 
42 401S20007 HINGE SCREW D-5 Ha0.9 {l-0!-Ul>-5.0 11>0.9 (f) 80.0500091-TP 
43 403517002 SCR.bW M4 l=6 ftliCfT 4 SM-1 040650-TP 
41 40303019 1'-'EEOLE CAM ROLLER A jl£1. I 263-15606 
45 >,;£fDLil CAM ROllER 8 lift 263-15705 
46 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C ltil 263-15804 
47 NEEDLE CA."! ROLLER D 41Et 263-15903 
18 4033300~ PRJ::SS!iR L.ll"TJ~ IIOTOR flttE!!m 400-29903 
49 403$11026 SCREW JG L-16 J1tt<l!lMUJ'll5xl6 SM-4051654-SP 
50 403S!3011 SCRE\f WHO. 7 L~ CIDI4x8 SM-6040802· TP 
51 40328019 WASHER 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 mJI WP-045080 1-SP 
52 40327009 BMRl'lG 1111* SB-1100024-00 
53 403121 1800 SESSOR SLIT II~M I'J!l!l(~~tlli.!tlft- 400-06666 
54 403$14012 SCREI' M5 L-1 ll<ITMSX4 2 SM-8050402-TP 
55 207$11017 SCREI' M:IX12 ~«1.\tUifT Sl-4031291-SC 
56 40330005 PHOTO S~SOR ili/!3 ~5700-0A 
57 40312071 SDISOR_I!I'STALLING_BASE i*ll6l:H<!Ii:& 400-10443 
56 403$13011 SCRI-.'\' IKXO. 7 L=l! .. tlil-118 SM~-TP 

- 12 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



55 _/ 

5~ 
82 

5:_j { 28 
30 'r 
··~ 27 18 

)(----7 8 

®----79 

< --49 

>f 
4 9 48 

20 

-13-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12 ~ tl:M ~ii111'~ DESCRIPTION ~~ ffl tl: 
41)3))(106 X FEED MOTOR Xli!Jii!•U t 
40Jsl3015 SCREW M4 L-16 • rr ~ .. tS!-.9 

3 40325012 X FEED GEAR !IIJoJ!IItatll~ ~6>-0 

403sl4018 SCREW M6X6 •u SM--....C-""' 
40333007 YFEED MOTOR YWJJJ;.i!'l!m .tOO-~ 

403sll015 SCREW M4 !rll •tr 2 SM.-. JO..a 
40312092 Y- FEED-MOTOR-BASE v1iot!m8s:li 400-IOS"'..o 

s 403sll015 SCREW M4 L=l l t'lfT 2 SM~llSC">-lP 

9 40325013 Y FEED GEAR Y1i.i!fottfl~ 2~15(!: 

10 403sl4018 SCREW M6X6 Y1iJ!f'tlo~lilt1 2 SM-80606C:!-!? 
II 40325014 CLOTH FEED A!Ud lii ~IJI!:}IItf 4CJ0.06 I .JO 

IZ 40326011 FEED DRIVII\G ARM SHAfT !lllalltfl* 135-1~ 

13 40ls1~ SCREW M6X8 . ., SM-806081!-IP 
14 40326020 SLIDE BLOCK STUD ll#t>£!1111 262-2330S 
15 40309003 SQUARE BLOCK l!t!R Bl414-232.000 
16 403s i400S SCREW M6X8 . tT SM-806081::-1? 
17 40325016 YFEED SHAFT Y(~.iU'U& 4()(H)6738 
18 40303007 BUSHING, REAR *ll'ff B2S09-704-000 
19 40304009 Y FEED ARM YIRJ.i!N II!JIIll 265~ 

20 116$14004 SCREW 114-40 L =6 !ltT SS-8660612-TP 
21 401820018 HINGE STUD f!!tiiHn 135-17404 
22 40312093 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLAE lltlia.:/i:~Jlif,l 400-()6740 
23 403$11 011 SCREW f*I~'Ut*.af'T SM-6040650-TP 
24 403().1()10 CLOTH FEED PLATE lllilllf*llt~~ 400-()6737 

25 40312094 CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE {!Vrt.tl!J!( 400-()6739 
26 40JS I7002 SCREW M4 L=6 !Jt!friUi.llfT 4 SM-1040650-TP 
27 40330022 PIIOTO SENSOR Xt1ill!~t8 HD-0022300-00 
28 403s11043 SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 Xt-1/!fJilllllfTillft SIA0412S I..SC 
29 40312124 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE Xtlll:!BI~lll~ltl!( I 141-11702 
30 40ls 11 027 SCREW . fT 2 SM-4040855-SP 
31 40312139 CROSSFEEO SENSOR sur XA:!BJtl!( 141-11S04 
32 40JSIIOII SCREW M4 L-6 XAISJt • • fT SM~SO-TP 

33 40330010 PHOTO SENSOR Yt>l!SPill HD-0005700-QA 

31 403sl 1044 SCREW ~0 L=l2 YA:!SI\VZI.fTIIift SL-4031291-SC 
35 40312037 SENSOR I NSTALLING BASE YIIII!I'Ylll ~lUi 141-11801 
36 403sll 027 SCREW . fT SM-4040855-SP 
37 40312036 LENGTHWISE FEED SENSOR sur YtiUSJtll 141-36402 

38 401$11024 SCREW llt64-40 L=4.3 . fT SS-6110480-SP 
39 40312095 SUPI'ORT PLATE l:~lft 400-39255 
40 403sl3011 SCREW M4X0.7 L• 8 . fT SM-(,040802-TP 
41 40301020 FEED BRACKET B !IIIia~ 400-39013 
42 40109004 WORK CLAMP FOOT MoumlNG BASE 11UI' 82549-280-000 
43 40126021 BALL REA TINER ilt41'1i B2548-280-000 
44 401515007 SCREW 15;64-2B L=4.7 lltT SS-81505 I 0-TP 
45 40128012 WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM li'Jl B2SS7-280-00A 
46 CRANK SUDE BLOCK !Itt!! BI414232..00A 
47 GUIDE ROLLER ~~~~ BI414232..00B 
48 40308010 TIIRUST COLLAR ll'lll CS-0800881· TP 
49 403sl401 9 SCREW MS L=S jJt J SM-80SOS 12-TP 

50 40328019 WASHER f/'tt WP-0450801-SP 
51 40312096 L!FTJNG LEVER RIGHT 1:11-H (-/:,') 262-04008 
52 40312097 LIFTING LEVER LEfT 1:11H <to 262-04107 
53 40127027 CLOTH PRESSER SPRING ~- 141..05407 
54 40126022 SPRING SUSPENSION ~-411i1111 135-18501 
55 40112051 WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE 1'!\llipt.llilHI( 135-18808 

56 401S17007 SCREW 11164-40 L• 8.7 lifT SS-211 093G-SP 
57 401511021 SCREW 11164-40 L.• 7 lifT SS· 7110740-TP 
58 40127017 FINOERGUARO f'triJf 135-33104 
59 FINGERGUARD f'tlltf 135-48300 
60 401SIS008 SCREW 118-44 L=2.8 1111'1' /S-44 , L-2.8 SS-808031 0-TP 
61 40116004 WORK CLAMP FOOT . RIGHT f:t~W(-6') 135-18600 
62 40116001 WORK CLAMP FOOT • LEfT fi.~~Ji) 135-18709 
63 WORK CLAMP FOOT , RIGHT ( ,.ff) I.UIJ 135-48102 
&I WORX CLAMP FOOT , LEFT (~) lUI 13548201 
65 WORK CLAMP FOOT , RIGHT (,b) lf.Jp 135-42915 
66 WORK CLAMP FOOT • LEFT <&> II. 135-43012 
67 4031209800 LEVER DRIVING PLATE L ASM. .t1t~1t-H (~) 400-06745 
68 4031209900 LEVER DRIVING PLATE R ASM. J:Jt~ ilH <:ti> 400-06747 
69 505030 SCREW M6 L=18 IIH116XI8 SM-606ltla:!·!? 
70 40128013 WASHER 6.2X t3XI ll\11 ~'P-06:!JO!t>-SD 

71 40312100 HU>OEN-PLATE !llflaJ!I!i:t!i 400- 1~'"0 

72 403sii03S SCREW \43 L=S •n SM-seJCISOI-SC 
73 FEED PLATE A ~-IliA <h:ll.> 141-lbllr. 
74 40315001 FEED PLATE B ~~liB <tf/1> 1~1-IE..."'6 

75 FEED PLATE .~litHiC "'U> 
76 FEED PLATE H f!nli.o 
77 FEED PLATED il»li£ 
78 403$13002 SCREW M6 L=IO 111TIIEIIO 
79 40128013 WASHER 6.2XI3XI .~""" .. ~ •SD 
80 40326021 LIFTING LEVER SH.-\FT B JU; -~)9" : 

81 403sl3016 SCRI"o\- !.14 L•:O • tr 5'HG;~5-SP 

82 403:i<OI9 ..srlEil ~r. 1 V.P-0450801•SP 

- 14 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9 SENSOR COMPONENTS 
1C~;11·:X=mlft-

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 
25 

26 

r--------------~ 
I 10 8 I 
I 1 I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

! 7 lJ 
1 12 ./·I 
I / 
I 
I 
I 
I 1\ 
I / 
I /1 
I // 6 L _____ __. ..... 

t--25 

~ .. 
~~f4~ DESCRIPTION 
-- ... · ·- AT SENSORCABLF. ASM 
- - - - - Y SENSOR CABLE ASM 
- - - - - PE SENSORCABLE ASM 
- - - - - X SENSORCABLCASM 
- - - - - TT SENSOR CABLE ASM 
- - - - - SAFETY SW ASM 

40312131 SAFETY SW BASE 

40312132 SAFETY SWITCH ASM 

403s20020 SAFETY SW ASM SHAFT 

40327024 SAFETY SWITCJ I SPitiNG 

40312133 SAFETY SWITCH NUT 
- - - - - SAFETY SW CADLE ASM 

403s11050 SCREW M2 L=l2 

40111005 CABLE BAND 

403Sil010 SCREW M5 L=8 
- - - - - INTPCBASM 
- - - - - INTPCB 
- - - - - INT CABLE ASM 

413s13008 SCREWM4 L=8 
- - - - - HEAD GROUND CABLE A ASM 

403s I 1027 SCREW M4L=8 

40111005 CABLE BAND 

40311023 CABLE BAND 150 

40311024 CABLE CLIP 

403sll027 SCREWM4 L~8 

413s30007 STUD 

-15-

~ 

rtoJtt~~lt!m 

~~~~~~m 400-05732 

X(riJ~!B~lf!ffl 400-05730 

~~fH~~ll!m 400-{)5733 

~~::r*mft: I 400-06495 

'ti:1:1f}'-:~ ( l) 400-{)6496 

:tc~Jf::X:if (I) ]236-38109 

~&.~H (l) 400-06497 

1{~7f;)C~~ (1) 236-38208 

~~Jf:*!& (1) 236-38406 

~~1f~~~~ffi{'f ( I) 400-05734 

~iT (2) SM-4021201-SC 

it?.l' (l) EA-9500BOI-OO 

i:Jlf I SM-4050855-SP 

~tt&;flff I 400-05664 

tHi<& (I) 400-05660 

$t~-af4!~ (1) 400-05725 

t;tHfllf 4 SL-404088 1-SF 

141-15554 

tl!U SM-4040855-SP 

1Lw 6 EA-950080 1-00 

41.111 3 EA-9500B02-00 

~~ HX-{)015000-0K 

tiff SM-4040855-SP 

~tLt;U 4 HX-0033900-00 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
f;l~$-fll: 

1 1013100700 
2 --- ----- -
3 ----- -- --
4 ----- ----
5 -- -------
6 ---------
7 ---------
8 ---------
9 -- --- ----

10 ---- --- --
11 ------ ---
12 --- ---- --
13 ----- ----
14 ---------
15 ---------
16 ----- ----
17 -- -------
18 ---- ---- -
19 --- -- -- --

Mtl~tllfl: 
~~fil'P)t~ 
tl-
rJtll~~ 

~ti 

-~ M!t~IS'J}E~ 

~-x#• 
!t~ 
~•x•1tl 
x3'1fil!k 
-~ .-lij: 
f:t~)tjf'lf2 

iitl¥ 

··~· . -lij: 
.ai 
~):\" 

- 16 -

THREAD STAND ASM. I 
SPOOL RETAINER ( :! ) 
SPOOL PIN ( 2) 
SPOOL REST CUSHION ( 2) 
SPOOL REST ( 2) 
SCREW M6 L= 16 (2) 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOl NT ( 2) 
SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP (I) 
SPOOL REST ARM (2) 
SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER ( I) 
SPOOL REST ROD JOINT (I} 
SCREW M5 L= 14 ( 2) 
NUT M5 ( 2) 
SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER ( I ) 
THREAD GUIDE ( 2) 
SPRING WASHER ( 2) 
NUT M5 (2) 
NUT Ml6Xl. 5 (I) 
WASHER 17X30X2.6 (!) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. TABLE STAND COMPONENTS (JT-K44) 
f1 ~.tfl.~flfHlf 

. • ·<t:> 

32 

31 

<i) 

5 

so 
30 I 
29--® 

1 2a-® . 27_. 
~11 

~------------------------------------------

- 17-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~?!~ ttM ~iilfll:~ Of.SCRIPTIO:-; r.~ ma !ill~ ~ 

40332002 TABLE {;~ 400 

2 iOOD :;CMI:."i 0=5. l L=32 (J~t'!l* 4 SK 3515<!0 

3 T STN\Il COMPI. !tl~ffi {4 I 141 18053 

1 I PPI:R $1 Al'iD AS~!. • RIGHT t;"~!~ .1:1:~ I 141 18l'i2 

5 - - - - - Sl ANIJ ASt.t .• RIGHT .jj Jl!J).Il: 1- 1: ~ (1) 111 18151 

6 - - - ...... lf'I'ER ::n .'\J•JI) AS\1. , LEfT li~IJ!$l::k:~ ([) BHIOI 210 AAB 

7 STANU ASM.,LEFT H~iJ.lllfx!Jttl <ll B!l10fi-2IO·AAA 

8 STAND SIDE SL'PPORT ,li!;I~H~Hf ([) 111-58300 

9 - - - - - STA\0 SIDP Sl'PPORT J~!JII.!l~W (I) 111-5840!1 

,o - - - - - l<lBBI:R CAP ~In it: (l) 111-5S607 

II - - - - - \UT t!!IU (2) 17G-07402 

12 - - - - - VPPER STA.\ll PLA.TE i1'4iHii~ (2) 111-5!!5 

13 - - - - - JASHF.R IIEXAGO'\AI BOLT t!!tr (12) SL-9082091-SE 

14 - - - - - Z-STA.\'D PEDAL ASY i2H&ID#: (I) 138-17754 

15 I'CDAL SIL-\FT BRACKET fl';llJ{:C.~ (2) 111-59001 

16 I'IIJAI. CO~\ECTISG ROD i'tHl2iHU,!J ( 1) BRl53-771-000 

17 - - - - - I'I·.IJAL lll·SIIl\G lfflt&~H (2) DX 1 I 3-555-BOO 

18 I'EIJAl. ADJUSTING PLATE m~<ir.!\1~ ([) GPF-06080000 

19 - - - - ... PEIJAI ASM. mH< ( I) GPF-060600AO 

20 Sr'liEll' 1!6 1.=12 tf!HM6X12 (2) S\PXJ61203-SE 

21 YIASIIER 6. 7X 13X 1 ~Ji' (2) \\ P-0671016-SE 

22 - - - - - SPRI'\G 'ASHER 6. 2X 11. 4X I. 2 1Hl~Jt (2) WS-0621210-KR 

23 SCREW M8 L 20 W!8X20 (2) S~-9082023-SE 

24 lASHER 8. 7XI8Xl.6 tfl\ (4) Vv'P-0871602-SE 

25 SPRT\G WASI!ER 8. 6 X 15 X I. 4 ~~m,~t (2) WS-0861410-KR 

26 - - - - - Nl I IIH ·I·) (2) ~-6080721-SE 

27 ADJ\:STJ'\G SCRFW AS\4. WITII C~P ill-1~iJ4 !H!J!IT (1) B81 08-555-0AO 

28 NtiT Ml2 tV! /1JMI2 (•1) NM-6120001-SE 

29 - - - - - WASHER \112 it'!\ (4) WP-1302501-SE 

ao - - - - ... SPRII\G WASHER 12. 5X21. 5X3 .;•~ilf.tM~· (4) WS- I 253010-K~ 

31 ORA'if.R fill hi£ I 111-55108 

32 - - - - - IJJ{AIF.R Sli'PPORT !!l!!i!!Jdt~ 2 111-55207 

33 DRAIER STOPPER ~b~~~ 08204-555-DOO 

31 JOOD SCRE\1' D 3. 1 L -!6 .+:tl!tf () SK-3311601-SE 

- 18 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12.CONTROLBO t1!Ma~~ XCOMPONENTS 

I 
I 3 

I 
I 
I 
I 

35 

~ 36 

I 37 ~ 
I~ 
I 
L 

- 19 -

14 

~ 
17 

21 

-- l - ... __ --
.25 -----\-

L ~-

- -- -- -

38~ 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



rr.~ r:t• ~n}f!j:~ DESCRIPTION ~~ 
C0~1ROL BOX El!tNil 

2 1.'01>1'ROL BOX FRONT COVER "~~~ 
3 -- -- SCREW t.litr 
4 ----~- CONTROL IJOX FTI11NG PLATE It!. J'}~!H<: ~l!i 
5 ----- srREII' mn - --
6 ------ STEP DRIVER ti'ltt~#J 
7 - ---- SCRFI' liH 
8 --- PO'IF.R BOARD 4!~~ I - ---
9 ---- SCRt."l tiH 6 
10 - --- \lA I\ AXIS DRI\"ER :t!Jl!~#J I 
II - --- SCRU !IH 6 
12 -----.=.-- SYSTI:ll BOARD ~til& 1 
13 ---- SCREW !IJ(~ 1 
14 ----- rAN 110TOR ASS' Y Ji<l.},j:J I 
15 ---- riNCI\R GUIDE ,!i(I,J,fll~t?. I ----
16 ------- SCRFW t.t:H 4 ----
17 --- \TT tlf!J 4 
18 ---- CORD HTTI~G PLATE El!tjMlfi I 
19 FlTTISG PLATE Ml;Ll!( I 
20 - - -- SCRF\1 mu 2 -----
21 --- - PEDAL SPISOR ASll Jlll!Mfft~llttRf'l' I 
22 ----- PEilAL I \iERFACE BOARD Bll!Wl~OII( I 
23 --- SCREW ~1:1 3 ----
24 ------- PeDAL SENSOR BASE JlllJf111~·.\B~Ill!l! 1 ----
25 ---- SCREW !\t!fl 3 ----
26 PEDAL I.F.VER lil!l~ ----
27 FRO\'T SPRING •• 28 SYSTEll I'O'JER CABEL ~!xrt!CI\!.~ 
29 SlEPI'ER &IOTOR SIG~ CABEL ~i!f .. i.ftll!.tl 
30_ IIAIN AXIS SIG~ CABEI j;!j!Jf.l'!li!.!2 
31 ---- IIAT~ AXIS POWER GABEL JJlb I!!. 'I» rt!tl ----
32 ---- - PEDAL CABEL Jlllli1.1t!.ft -----
33 ------- STEPl'ER MOTOR POWER CABEt. iV.i!l:t1!-~tl!.!l\ ------
:l4 ------ EARTH CABLE ASI1 tU !i:la - ----
35 ---- VOLTAGE WARING LABEL $ EE!l!1./?f1Z ------
36 VOLTAGE CAUT!O~ LABEL lt!.ffi~~~~ ----
37 ----- RATlt.G LABEL ~~ 
33 - - -- STEPI'ER liOTOR POfER GABEL 2 tv i! lt!.l:O ll!l:l\2 
39 --- STFI'PER liOTOR SICXA1 CABI'l2 iVi!lilt}tl!f:l\2 
40 4033100300 C'O'<'TROL BOX AS\1. '&~!V!! f!! <Mr'Hiif) 

- 20-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS 
tli~M!ei* OlAlt) 

15 

r_j__________ -, 

~21 
Jr-23 

':t-2, 
17 

·~ 26 .. 

24~ 

-----------------
-21 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.1¥-i} ~M *iijfll:~ DESCRIPTION ~fl; JUt Jii.l~ta~ 
I OPERATIO.'i PA.\'El ASS' Y ll fl:i!iHI~ m fl: 
2 PANEL PCB ASS' Y ilil&il!i&* 
3 I.CD i!ULM 
4 OPERATION PM"EL F ltWiliil&iitr~ 
5 LCD CABilL i«RO&I'i!m 
6 SCREW tlU 4 
7 OPERATION PANEL R !:lfl:i!iilf{JSffii I 
8 SCREW llfl" 4 
9 t;SB COVER USBrtDii I 
10 OPERATION BOX FIXED BASE J:lftjiij:!fi0JjE,\'Hl I 
II FIXED PLATE ~~~ I 
12 SCREf •n 4 
13 1000 SCREI *•n 2 
14 SITTCH fl!fl:1f:X I 
15 ACCESSORIE PARTS A ASII. i1fU1!.ft I 
16 s05035 1000 SCREI ;+;tJU 7 
17 4133102000 COt\\ECT lSG ROD ASll ,,lliiff I 
18 401S30019 BOLT 

·~ 2 
19 403SI3020 SCREI sn I 
20 WOIOI8 lASHER !f!J]" MS 2 
21 10128029 SPRING II'ASfiER ,118 -R~fl!8. 2Xl5. 4X2 3 
22 401516018 NUT M8 -~ MS 2 
23 WOIOI8 WASHER, 8. 4XI7. 4Xl. 6 ~),~ 8. 4Xl7. 4Xl. 6 I 
24 40311014 CORD STAPLE t&-F 2 
25 40511001 CABLE CLAMP .t&ifS 3 
26 40311016 CABI.E CLAIIP li~ 2 

- 22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13-1. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS 
!~Hf.lff~# <tiiiht > 

- 23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ff~ t!M ~'iijf!: .(} DESCRIPTION ~fij; mt Jiil~!S-% 
OPERATION BOX A ASW. l:idti!ii-tf(ntf'F 

2 PANEL PCB ASS' Y ffii~li!21\-ti( 1 

3 SCREW M3Xl0 tl'fi" M3XIO (4) SL -403l()l;J-5C 

4 OPERATIO~ I!OX f'RO'IT CASE ttft:oo~lih'l. 

5 OPFRATIO:'> BOX REAR CASE tffti!ii-ti(~ ll (I) 

6 OPERATTO~ PA.\U SHEET tiftillll~ll (I) 

7 PAWl. PCB HOLDER PI.A TE l:i!fl'i!ii-tf(tfitl (I) 

8 CABLE BAND ff.'IW (I) EA- 9500llOH)() 

9 SCRt:ll' M3X IO ~U M3X10 (4) SL-4031081 SC 

10 OPcRAT !ON BOX FrTTING PLATE ~fFi!ii-tf(flii~Jil:a! 

11 scm M1XI6 .H M4X16 3 SL - 4041691-SC 

12 1000 SCREW 0=3. 8 L=12 *•n 4 SK-3382001-SE 

- 24 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N 
V1 

I 

~-
(.,) 

1 
I POIBl BOAlDI! •• 

,- - I l XS4l 

l·*~";;l l laP 
I (POfBll SJI TCH) : 

'"" - it-~~ t~ "" 
I 
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

fl..I'JU\(FAM) 

L_ 

____ l _ 

i:Ul.Q!AIN MOTOl) JttiJ!l~~a...oo>> 

IIIT BO~D· 

~ I 6 4$1r.;-~t.fl. 
I ;~ .. ----1 , •• XS16 

" I ji6P' 

<D 

N 
~ 

--+-
POOT BOA&D .... II~ ~ ~~c• I •it*• 

c____s~ I 
I 

N 
co 

N 

-!'­
em-~ 
~~ 
~s 
~0 
~~ 

C) 

~ 

<D (.,) 
I 3 -2:::] ~ 

..w..e ~1i1t~&• 
~a-(.,) 
b , Y~{iiff&. -..J 

0 

~ 
1 irtt.~u•• ~ · 

(.,) 
~ 

~(.,) 
I .f•uliii•• <D 

(.,) 
N 

~ 
.lillf~{iit •• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.1¥~ tl:M ~filfl'~ DESCRlPTION .i># m• flil~laJ;} 
I 4033103500 It).~- CONTROL BOX ASll 
2 ltl.~li POWER BOARD 

faJJ.IfH.!i SERVO BOARD 
4 RitJtll.( SYSTEM BOAHD 
5 ~:ittl/.( STEP BOARD 
6 wrattnli PEDAl l'<iERFACE BOARD 
7 tll.i!!f!il~ STEPPER IIOTOR POI£II CAB 
8 ~ttrJ!.•~ SYSTEit I'O'IER CABEl 
9 f.l.lllll!.ilf~ SERVO POWER CABEL 
10 !Ht~P,-tt SYSTEM SIGNAL CABEL 
II .f1U!l'IXI.l11. F'AI\ MOTOR ASS' Y 
12 X. Y>Jil!ffll}ji X. Y STEPPER lo!OTOR SIGN 
13 3. 43i:itt1.'i~!t 3, 4 STEPPER IIOTOR SIGN 
14 Jf.:X:1ltl !NT CABLE ASII 
15 ~ttll!.lll~~ lliT CORD A ASS' Y 
16 Jllt.lrJ!.lll~tl Il-i CORD B ASS' Y 
17 wm~ PEDAL CABEL 
18 LCD/#~ ! NT CORD C ASS' Y 
19 LCDJ)J LCD 
20 LED~I;l INT CORIJ 0 ASS' Y 
21 l,EIJtJ LED 
22 ::UIIIl!.M. AC SERVO !IOTOR 
23 40333007 Yjt;J~i!!f!M. Y FEET IIOTOR 
24 40333005 3$11!Wi!ll!.m 3 FEET IIOTOR 
25 40333009 4~ll-i!~ttm 
26 40330023 ;)l{t.litJ.Iilitl ASSY-AT- SOUMll> 
27 fRttrJ!.Iit!~ TilR€AD CLNAP SOLENOID 
28 U/U l/.( 
29 XiUU~~IIJI!l X SENSOR CABLE ASJI. 
30 v~J/S.etatt Y SENSOR CABLE ASJI. 
31 Jllt.ttSe tttt TT SE.'\SOR CABLE ASJI. 
32 tvtte~e~2 TT SENSOR CABLE ASV 2. 
33 fftffietUUl PE SENSOR CABLE ASII. 
34 ~::i'zjt;X:~ SAFETY SW CARLE ASII. 
35 rJ!.lf.t)fJ.i. SWITCH 
36 x•ur~.ll'l~ X SENSOR CABLE ASll. 
37 Y\t{!~$&!~ Y SE.'iSOR CABLE ASII. 
38 fit.t!fuz!B~eJ TT SENSOR CABLE ASJI • 
39 .fJt.l~~g,l\'iii2 n SE.'iSOR CABLE ASll 2. 
40 Ht&~~es~ PE SESSOR CABLE ASJl. 
41 ~1::11':* SAFETY S1' CARLE ASII. 
42 40333006 x!Vi!rt1m SAFlrrY Sf CABLE ASII. 

-26 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS 

R-t-ftt--'JS-f+ 

1 

\ 

1 9 

1 7 

22 

I 
C:> 

26 - 28 23 

~ c:> I 

2 

I 

a=: 
[ 1 

24 

I 
C:2 u-

18 

1 3 

~ ~ I ~ 

3 
r ________ j ______ __ ~ 

1 I 
I I 

\ l-l 5 \ 
I 1 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I 4 I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

L-----------------~ 

2 1 25 

20 

~) 2 9 "'3 1 

r-L, &·2 33 

D 
1 

~ ~ 
1 

1 1 
I 1 
I I 
1 I 
I I 
L---_j 

1 6 

34 

43 )M 
36 ®~11 35_j 

Jr..-15 
~10 

±>14 
-27-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



If."} r±M ~iijf't-i} DESCRJPTION ~~ ill lit tsl~~-it 
40131017 HEAD-COVER ~:!k\ll B9118-231-000 

2 ACCESSORJE BAG r#f'fll( 229-3:!800 

3 - - .... - - SAFETY PLATE ASM IWif' \~l.fli f'f 400-06484 

4 40312127 SAFETY PLATE BASE WHF~1<!$'i~ (I) 400-5198~ 

5 40911006 SAFETY PLATE IWtr'\11 (I) 83120-3~:!-••() 

6 403s11051 SCREW M4 L-6 t:nr (2) SM-4040655-SP 

7 403sll027 SCREW !It) (I) SM-4040855-SP 

8 40928002 WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 ~ll'OI (2) WP-0450801-SD 

10 40328039 SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.S ~~!f)'\- 4 WS-061 0002-K!'. 

11 40322032 BED-HINGE-RUBBER ~tt&Ut~m 2 400-16195 

13 11411029 GREA SE-B-TUBE M7ft.llli I 400-13640 

14 NOI007 NUT M6 U!-lll 8 NM-6060001-SC 

15 40128013 WASHER mJ!I 4 WP-0651646-SC 

16 403510010 BOLT M6 L><60 tltt 4 SM-6066002-Th 

17 40311002 HEAD SUPPORT BAR llL~~nu 141-01208 

18 20131038 OILER (CONTAINING) ltl!~ B9121-220-0AO 

19 40311011 OIL CAN ~illlY!hW. B9121-012-000 

20 40311010 OIL MANAGEMENT illliE~!k B8202-205-000 

21 SOI003 WOOD SCREW D-<3.1 L=l6 *•tr 4 SK-3311601-SE 

22 10131002 SCREW DRIVER, lARGE :*:*Xl*7J I 229-33006 

23 10131003 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE .P~tt]J 229-33105 

24 10131004 SCREW DRIVER. SMALL /1-fltt)J 229-33204 

25 40931025 WRENCH (9Xl0) t&=t'- B9113-012-000 

26 30131010 HEXAGONAL WRENGH , SMALL ,,, ~1\1fl4& 'f- 89140-372-000 

27 2013 1047 HEXAGONAL WRENGH, LAROE ;k.~;;'\j(j4l{'f- 89141-3 72-000 

28 30131012 HEXAGONAL SRANNER .PJI37'\111!&~ ocr -02906000 

29 40117001 NEEDLE DPX5# 16-2 ~ttDPx5 ~16 4 MDP-50081402 

30 NEEDLE DPX17#21-2 -lll.HDPxl7 #21 4 MDP-170821 02 

31 --- --- NEEDLE DPX5 # 11-2 .j!lJrDI'x5 1!11 4 MDP-5008 11 02 

32 40322033 FRAME-SUPPORT-RUBBER ~&:~ 2 400-16194 

33 40118004 BOBBIN ~-t· 3 138-12102 

34 403SI0010 SOL T M6 L><60 !i!ti SM-6066002-TN 

35 N01007 NUT M6 !1-I!J: NM-6060001-SC 

36 40128013 WASHER ~-"\' I WP-0651646-SC 

42 40312001 BED HP\GE tHU~ 2 B 1111-210-000 

43 40322003 HINGE RUBBER ~tt~-ll~l¥. 2 BIIIS-210-000 

-28-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

20.EXCLUSIVEPARTSFORJK-T1903AS- 301, JK-TI903AS-302 (1) 

JK-T1903AS~ Jfl W#1 

I I 

t-16 
I I 

I I 17 
I I 
I I 

~ I 
I I ~ 50 I I 

~lJ 
19 ~ 

18 
20 

~14 25 

154 

- 29 -

54 

53~ 

,r-_ _ _ _ _ _ L __ 
27 • 28 / I L//// ~39 I 

( 
I 

//' ~30 31 i 

I 
I 
I o! 
\ ~~ 
I I 1 

\ ~~I 
I 38--® 'j \ 
\ I 43 34 I 
~ I ~ 

\ 35~~··-·· : 381i ~:: 
1 37 
I 
I 42 

49 

l ~41 
L------------ ---- - -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



If:~ iUJ ~iliff'~ DESCRIPTION ~~ lltfl "'l~lai~ 
1053800200 I HREAD TAKE t:P B COID'L. Vtt;XiHffll f!!: I -<O<HJ6923 

~ THRF_AD TAKE l:I' LEVER B ASll. 11Et:.ltHIHF (I) ~()(H)69:!4 

3 40338003 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER Vtt:.llf (I) 40<HJ69:!5 
4 40313008 THREAD PASS BUSH i:tt!lfjf (I) Rl908-5(l=i-
5 40324005 BEARJNG !!Hili: (2) SB-1 080022-•Jt 
6 40324006 BEARING ~if( (I) SB-1010016·00 
7 ------ NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASM. ftlflUH!l·f'l" (l) ]400-06534 
8 10305011 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROO ft.l:fitH (l} ]400-06535 
9 40324007 BEARING :itlf$1!Jjji: (1) SB-1080023-0fl 
10 40303011 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD METAL iHf~ (I) 228-91006 
II 40305012 THREAD TAKE UP CRANK !m'Jfitlf (I) 400-()6532 
12 405040().1 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ~~~~~~m (I) 400-06926 
13 403S30011 LEFT SCREW tifT (I) 81903-552-QOO 
14 40313009 THREAD GUIDE ri:tr& 400-()6525 
15 40517001 NEEDLE DPX17 #14 !llvtDPxl7!!11 MDP- 17081400 
16 S05030 SCREW t.'lfl Sld-6061802-TP 
17 10504005 CONNECTING ARM llllli'i 400- 11949 
18 40503001 STOP MOTION TRJPPING LF.VER OA:Mm~ 92619-372-000 
19 10528001 HOOK SHAFT WASHER ~}'\- Bl853-512-<JOE 
20 405$20001 HlNGE SCREW 0:7.94 !1• 12.7 ~tiH!fi SD-0791271-SP 
21 40512014 WIPER-CONNECTING-PLATE 13~.i~H~~~ I 400-{)6937 
22 4051201500 WIPERASM tlfiUHii# I 400-33047 
23 405SII007 SCREW3132-56 L=2.8 t'-!!3132-56 L=2.8 2 ss~s06031o-sr 
24 40527014 WIPER THREAD CATCH SPRING ~~~~ 40D-09860 
25 40318004 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM .• c ~tKE 141-03352 
26 40118501 SHUITLE t21E 40D-06580 
27 1051500300 NEEDLE PLATE ASM .• 'vi tt~f.tH!f 400-()6725 
28 NEEDLE PLATE ASM., K H1&ffiff I 400-()6726 
29 40315013 NEEDLE PLATE ft.!& (I) 400-()6721 
30 40515001 GUIDE -Ht1& (I) MAZ-15801000 
31 ------ GUIDE 'Hr1& (I) MAZ- 15601000 
32 40119002 FIXING KNIFE ~~JJ.ff (I) 62424- 280- 000 
33 40119001 MOVING KNIFE ASM. ti'JJ (I) B2421- 280- 0AO 
3~ 40105003 MOVING KNIFE L!NK ~JJ:ittUt (!) B2418-280- 000 
35 40103009 THREAD CUTIER LEVER RJNG $t;JJli!?51f (1) 824 16-280-{)00 
36 4011202000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. ,SM WJJOO:ii!Jffffli!f (I) 62115- 280-<JAO 
37 4011202200 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. ,LAftJJ00:4.)~m_f!!: (l) 82414-280-<JAO 
38 403530004 THREAD CUTIER LEVER SHAFT t11~11ilHtltl: (I) B2417- 28Q-OOO 
39 401SI7006 SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 Jff.iflli:'Mitr (2) SS-106021Q-TP 
40 401520007 HINGE SCREW 0=5 H o0.9 1:)-JittJft..D=5.0 H=0.9 (I) $0-{)500091-TP 
41 40JSII021 SCREW 11164-40 L-7 tlfJW /64-40, L-7 (J) SS-7110740-TP 
42 401S20008 SCREW 11164-40 L=4.0 i!U11• /64-40, (I) SS- 611 043Q-TP 
43 401$11020 SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 tifT (2) SS-7090410-SP 
44 40128009 MOVING KNIFE WASJIERA ~)J~IIJ (I) 82423- 280-{)QA 
45 .. .. - - - - MOVING KNIFE WASHERB fiJJ~!!J (I) B2423- 280- 00R 
46 MOVING KNIFE WASHERC ~JJ~IIl (l) 62423-280-00C 
17 - ----- MOVING KNIFE WASIIER 0 ~nmlil (1) B2423- 280-<JOD 
48 - - - - - MOVING KNIFE WASHER E f#iJJ!l!:lil (I) B2423-280-00E 
49 40128008 WASHER !f!:lll (I) WP-0450846-SP 
50 301SIIOI4 SCREW Ji:#~fJ I SM-603050Q-S.'\ 
51 40108011 RET AlNING RDIG 4. 7 -F1il RC-<J-170611 KP 
52 403s20016 HINGE SCREW 0=6.35 H 2.1 tUJ SIHl640216-TP 
53 403SI7002 SCREW M4 L=6 m&t~fT s~-1 040650-TP 
54 40510001 COUNTER-WEIGHT-B tHfdl!M 40Q-10429 

- 30 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



903AS-302 (2) SAS-301, JK-n FORJK-Tl90 IVEPARTS 2l.EXCLUS .:tm-'f#-2 
JI- Tl903A 

5e§r ([}-55 
~ ~59 \ ~58 
t•7 .) ®-..54 
I/ ~ , 

v· . --------.. .... , I 
----- ':-, 4 . 5 --- ••1 49---<f 1 '-..,, l 

48~12~ 0 ....... , 

38 14 I '-.., 421 0 43l 0 ~· • ·, 38 '-..1 

· 47 I 37~ ·~· .::.·· .· ,l7 '·,~J ! 
" ., I / ·-....... 35 .1 ·'){'· 

/·1 - II 
45 

/ I - i : 
( .I 

47 I l 
L; ~ . 1 r- 1 

I l 
, I 

6 _L __ l 
I 

-31-

I 
I 
l 

) 

3 

' 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P.'"t rur 0i'i!f1'-l} DESCRIPTION ~~ Jflt llll~!.84t 

I 40504002 CLOTil FEED PLATE Ot!n~&l~ffif!!: 1-tl-<15106 

2 40512017 CROTH ~1F.ED PRESSER PLATE 8 {Jtt;'tll<:~ 4()()-06935 

3 40527015 VeRTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRI\\i ~· 
141-48407 

·1 ---·-- VERY SMALL CLAMP MECHANISM ASt.l. ~~~!f!j: 141-45858 

5 - ... --· - MEDIUM CLAMP MECHAN ISM ASM. ~~i'Ji# I 141 45650 

6 40512005 PICK UP INSTALING BASE Jl\JII$tef~~B (I) 141 -46101 

7 40512004 PICK- UP FOOTTNSTALIIXG BASE IRJV4J~J+~A (l) 141-46203 

8 40509003 PICK UP FOOTINSTALI~G UASE ~:'U~ ( 1) 141 16302 

9 40501004 BUTTON CLA\IP SLIDE ~'\'\~ <n 82552-372-000 

10 40527010 BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER SPRI\G ~-
(l ) MAZ-15513000 

II 40512006 Sl'PPORT PLATE :9:::&~ (I) MAZ-15514000 

12 40509002 SUDF. BLOCK itt!'k (I) MAZ-15515000 

13 405530001 STATI0\1'iG BLOCK SHAFT tltt (I) 135-10901 

14 40512010 PRESSER PLATE :A::tli~ (I ) 141 -46-101 

15 ------
\IIDDL~; CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. R :t."!JI\JI!I!?fffii'F (I) 141--19058 

16 40516001 MIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ,R :0/R~I!t (I) MAZ- 15507000 

17 40527002 SPR l.~G. RIGHT Bi~~ (I) MAZ-15509000 

18 105Sll003 SCREW 9/ 64-40 L=3.5 ij(tJ (I) SS-70904IG-SI' 

19 40516002 PLATE L,R tilt.«~ (I) 141 49009 

20 201517001 SCREW 3/ 32-56 L=3 !kin (I) SS-206031G-SP 
21 - - - - - \IIDDLF CLAMP ]Af LEVER ASM. ,L /i.~&!llftfllfl: (1) 141-49157 

22 40516003 loHDDLF. CLA\IP JAf LEVER • L li:IR!!lii!J (l ) \IAZ -15508000 

23 40527003 SPRI~G.LEFT ffiJlii (l ) \IAZ -1551 0000 

24 405511003 SCRc~ 9/61 10 L=3.5 tltl (1) SS-709041G-SP 

25 40516004 PLATE L. L li:lUHi ( I) 141-49108 

26 201S17001 SCR£11' 3/ 32-56 L=3 t'ltl (I) SS-2060310-SP 

27 - - - - - EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER AS\I.,R ;b41!{W.f.fill.f4: (I) MAZ- 158070Hil 

28 - --- -- EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM. ,R ,(, /1\&!ll¥l (1) MAZ 158070AB 

29 -- - - -- SPR lNG, RIGilT Hi~~ ( I) MAZ- 15809000 

30 - - - .. - SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 tiH (1) SS-709041G-Sf> 

31 ----- - EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L litlll&rli'A'ffli'f (l) MAZ 158080BB 

32 ---- -- EXTRA SMALL CLA~IP LEVER ASM. , L ti:IR811lft (I ) MAZ- 158080AB 

33 --- --- SPRiliG,LEn ffi-~ (I ) MAZ-15810000 

31 --- --- SCREI 9 64-40 L=3.5 •u ( I) SS-709041G-SP 

:!5 10527004 Fl~GER GUARD j'•p (1 ) D313G-~JY--cOO 

36 40526001 !~STALLING SHAFT .it!Ul (I) 141-41402 

:17 40912003 S~hP FASTE."iER CLAMP STOP LEVER itili-1&-¥ (1) 82548-372--0QO 

38 409520003 CLAMP SCREW A ~1iU'M'ITA (I) 82519 372-000 

39 405s20006 NUT !k~A: (1) 82553-372-000 

~0 405s20007 llUTTO~ CLAMP STOP PIN ijltT (2) B256G-372-000 

41 405520005 IIINGE SCREW D-6.35 H=3.9 !I.JH (2) SD-0640391-TP 

42 409S20002 Ill NGE SCREW lr-5. 5 H"' L 8 t.lfJ (1) SD-0550181-SP 

43 405520004 HINGE SCREW 0=5. 5 ll=3 •tr (l) SD-0550301-SP 

44 409SI2001 SCREW 3/ 16-32 L=13.5 GH (2) SS-9621413-SP 

45 405S12001 SCR~1t II '64 ·40 L=4 •tr (2) 5S 911046<H:P 
46 401516002 t\UT 15. 64-28 Gill (I) I\S-615031G-SP 

47 H03006 E-RING 7 pjif (2) RE --Q70000D-KO 

48 W01013 WASiiER 5XIO. 5X1 ~.It (2) \\'P0501016-SD 

~9 H05007 SNAP RING, FOR CONNECTING ROD -~<m ( I) 02518-232-000 

50 10515001 PRESSURE PLATE :i5lHI.( MAZ-15502000 

51 40515005 PRESSURE PLATE ili~~~ MAZ 15602000 

52 ~05S12003 SCREW 11/64-40 L=5. 3 ~.ur S$-9110543-Q' 

53 W01013 WASHER 5X10.5X1 ~It I I'P--Q50 101 &-Sll 

54 405516001 THREAD T~$10:-l NUT .G} 2 831~5--ol~-()()() 

55 40503002 SLEEVE $1114!: IY-!5~7-~ 

56 405530004 ADjt'STI% SIIAFT illi Htltt 141-4ti900 

57 40527005 PRESSt;RE SPRI'iG -t.i 1~-12003 

58 40512007 ACCEPT PLATE, l'PPER ~!1~ ~~-11906 

59 403S13011 SCREi 11n 2 511 :;(1.10'!55-S~ 

60 40512008 I!OV 1 \G PLATE t:iA&'tlti IL~Z-15516000 

61 405512002 SCREW 15 64-28 L=l1 sn 2 SS-9151120--cP 

62 40128014 WAS!IF.R 6. 1X15. 2X2. 5 r:-r.- 2 II'P--Q6J251&-SD 

- 32 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR J K-T1903AS 
JK-T1903AS~1~~1Wf 

::~ 

-33-

~13 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"~ itM 0iiJ~I} DESCRIPTION £ili: lftll: fi;]~!i~ 

I - ----- ~~EDLEDPx5~14-2 tll.fi DPx~14-2 4 IIDP-50081-;T-

2 -- --- - I\"EEDLEDPx5:; 16- 2 flliiDPx5216-2 1 IIDP-50081602 

3 - ---- - NEEDLEDPx11:;21-2 fll ti'DPx 11:;21-2 4 IIDP-1701!2!02 

4 4051 7001 NEEDLEDPx 17#14-2 tll.HDPx17#14-2 4 MDP 17081402 

11 4091100100 BUTTON TRAY ASM mtn:lll I 178-18458 

12 300941 BUTTON TRAY BASE f:Rfll:lllflil:.£~ 400-33635 

13 510009 SCREW M6 L=\2 ~~M6X12 I SM 6061202--P 

14 505035 WOODSCREW 0=4. 1 L=l2 * .. !!. 2 SK 3112001-SE 

15 ---- -- BtTTON RISING BAR ASM. fN;U!Uft f4: I 141-46757 

16 40928021 WASHER 3. 7X8X0. 3 ~lliJ3. 7X8XO. 3 (2) JP-0370316-SD 
17 405511006 SCREW 9/ 64-40 L=8 tt{~9/64-40 L=8 (1) SS-9090813-TP 

18 40512013 !"STALLING BASE 1(~~ ( I ) 141-46807 

19 40527013 8~110~ RISl~G BAR tiHn~~-1& ( J) 141 -46708 

20 30.1511014 SCREW 1 / 8-44 L=2. 9 ~lTl/8-44 L=2.9 (1) SS4>080340-SP 

21 ------ SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM ,R :b~JII$\!UH!f: I 141-48852 

22 40516009 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ,R .;fl.JII\~\lf (I) MAZ- 15507000 

23 10527009 SPRING, RIGHT .ti.JE~Jt (1) MAZ- 15509000 

24 40516007 PLATE K, R .ti JE!f'~-1& (1) 141 -48803 

25 405511003 SCREW 9/ 64-40 L=3.5 *1~9/64-40 L=3.5 ( 1) SS-709041D-SP 

26 401511020 SCREW 3/ 32-56 L=3 *lff3/ 32-56 L=3 (1 ) SS-206031D-SP 

27 S\IALI. CLAMP JAil' LEVER ASll , L ti:-!JI\!J141"ffif4: I 141-48951 

28 40516008 SMALL CLAVP JAil' LEVER , L li~IJ;!Jl' ( I ) \IAZ-15508000 

29 40516005 PLATEK, L /i&.tt-1& ( I ) 141-48902 

30 405Sll003 SCREW 9/ 64-40 L=3.5 tlfJ9/ 64-40 L=3. 5 (1) SS-7090410-SP 

31 40527008 SPRING, LEFT Jr.flllfJt (I) MAZ- 15510000 

32 401Sll020 SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 .H3/ 32-56 L=3 (I) SS- 2060310-SP 

- 34 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	0 001
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	32
	33
	34



